

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 811-U-4148; Bridge on Ridge Road between 39th and 47th Streets South (B497)
Type of Work: R.C.B. Bridge, Asphalt Surfacing, Grading, Guardrail, Pavement Marking, Seeding
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
Date: August 17, 2021

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
1144 S. Seneca
Wichita, KS

Klaver Construction Co. Inc.
3219 May St.
Wichita, KS 67213

Mies Construction Co.
1919 Southwest Boulevard
Wichita, KS 67213

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	12,000.00	12,000.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
Field Office	1	EACH	8,100.00	8,100.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00	100.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	85,000.00	85,000.00	45,533.00	45,533.00	25,500.00	25,500.00
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LSUM	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	2,160.00	2,160.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Common Excavation	1,526	C.Y.	12.96	19,776.96	14.00	21,364.00	20.00	30,520.00
Rock Excavation	459	C.Y.	27.00	12,393.00	20.00	9,180.00	20.00	9,180.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA) (MR-5-5)	525	C.Y.	4.32	2,268.00	2.00	1,050.00	2.00	1,050.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	408	C.Y.	2.16	881.28	2.00	816.00	1.00	408.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Aggregate Base (Special)(6")	1,090	S.Y.	8.64	9,417.60	10.00	10,900.00	9.00	9,810.00
Water (Aggregate)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Plant Mix Asphalt (commercial Grade)(6")	357	TON	91.80	32,772.60	79.00	28,203.00	79.00	28,203.00
Aggregate (AS-1)(6")	335	S.Y.	10.80	3,618.00	17.00	5,695.00	15.00	5,025.00
Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	352	C.Y.	97.20	34,214.40	65.00	22,880.00	75.00	26,400.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS)	325	L.F.	43.20	14,040.00	176.49	57,359.25	176.49	57,359.25
Guardrail, End Terminal (MGS-SRT)	4.0	EACH	3,510.00	14,040.00	3,615.00	14,460.00	3,615.00	14,460.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)	258	C.Y.	972.00	250,776.00	538.00	138,804.00	535.00	138,030.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	218	C.Y.	648.00	141,264.00	538.00	117,284.00	750.00	163,500.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	5,604	LBS	1.40	7,845.60	1.50	8,406.00	2.00	11,208.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated)	124,449	LBS	1.62	201,607.38	1.50	186,673.50	1.80	224,008.20
Class III Excavation	1,624	C.Y.	16.20	26,308.80	20.00	32,480.00	5.00	8,120.00
Foundation Stabilization	134	C.Y.	70.20	9,406.80	35.00	4,690.00	75.00	10,050.00
Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	76	C.Y.	86.40	6,566.40	80.00	6,080.00	85.00	6,460.00
Bridge Deck Grooving	358	S.Y.	20.00	7,160.00	8.30	2,971.40	8.30	2,971.40
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	9,180.00	9,180.00	6,939.00	6,939.00	6,939.00	6,939.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 811-U-4148; Bridge on Ridge Road between 39th and 47th Streets South (B497)
Type of Work: R.C.B. Bridge, Asphalt Surfacing, Grading, Guardrail, Pavement Marking, Seeding
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
Date: August 17, 2021

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
1144 S. Seneca
Wichita, KS

Klaver Construction Co. Inc.
3219 May St.
Wichita, KS 67213

Mies Construction Co.
1919 Southwest Boulevard
Wichita, KS 67213

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Pavement Marking (Methyl Methacrylate)(White)(6")(0.080")	120	L.F.	1.62	194.40	4.00	480.00	4.00	480.00
Pavement Marking (Methyl Methacrylate)(Yellow)(4")(0.080")	956	L.F.	1.08	1,032.48	2.50	2,390.00	2.50	2,390.00
Signing Object Marker (Type 3)	4	EACH	216.00	864.00	226.00	904.00	228.00	912.00
Temporary Seeding	1	LSUM	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	L.F.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Biodegradable Log (20")	188	L.F.	7.56	1,421.28	6.25	1,175.00	6.50	1,222.00
Silt Fence	1,000.0	L.F.	2.16	2,160.00	1.50	1,500.00	1.25	1,250.00
SWPPP Design	1	LSUM	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Mulch Tacking Slurry	1,026	LBS	1.08	1,108.08	1.10	1,128.60	0.50	513.00
Mulching	2	TON	486.00	972.00	350.00	700.00	400.00	800.00
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Seeding	1	LSUM	2,160.00	2,160.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
GRAND TOTAL				941,425.06		761,811.75		816,934.85